

Simeone Museum to Host 24 Hours of Le Mans Tribute with 30 Hours of Nonstop Programming

Featuring over three dozen historic race cars, a video game tournament, livestreams, check-ins from the race, and a kiddie car competition.

PHILADELPHIA, PA, USA, April 19, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The <u>Simeone</u> Foundation Automotive Museum will be paying tribute to the legendary <u>24</u> <u>Hours of Le Mans</u> race with a special demonstration weekend beginning at 9:00AM on Saturday, June 10th 2023 and running through 4:00 PM on Sunday June 11th.

Visitors will have the opportunity to witness a full 24 hours of driving demonstrations, featuring a diverse lineup of cars that have competed or were the type to have competed in the iconic endurance event throughout the



Logo for the 24 Heures du Simeone Special Event

100 year history of the 24 Hours of Le Mans race. The event will give fans a chance to see these vehicles in action, as well as learn about their significance in the world of motorsports.

"The 24 Hours of Le Mans is one of the most prestigious races in the world, and we're honored to be able to pay tribute to its rich history." said Kevin Kelly, Executive Director of the Simeone Museum. "This event will be a unique opportunity for fans to see some of the most famous Le Mans cars in action and to learn about the technology and engineering that goes into these incredible machines."

The event will feature driving demonstrations throughout the day and night, providing a true sense of the endurance and stamina required to compete in the 24 Hours of Le Mans. The museum's collection includes famous Le Mans cars such as the 1966 Ford GT40 MKII, the 1964

prototype Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe, and the world-famous "hippie"1970 Porsche 917 LH, which will be on display and in action during the event.

In addition to the driving demonstrations, the museum will also be offering special activities and presentations on the history of the 24 Hours of Le Mans and the cars that have competed in the race. Scheduled activities include check-ins and interviews with some of motorsports most celebrated figures, a Forza Xbox racing tournament, slot cars, and will



Lineup of the 36 featured race cars taking part in the 24 Heures du Simeone

be capped off with a "kids-only" kiddie car race around the museum to crown their first-ever "Little Le Mans Champion."

"This event is not to be missed for any motorsports fans," said Mr. Kelly. "We look forward to

This event is not to be missed for any motorsports fans. We look forward to welcoming visitors to the museum for this special tribute to one of the greatest races in the world." *Kevin Kelly* welcoming visitors to the museum for this special tribute to one of the greatest races in the world. This event holds an even more special meaning for our staff and museum friends as it will mark one year since our founder Dr. Simone passed during the 2022 Le Mans race. As much as this is a tribute to Le Mans, it is also a tribute to the man that inspires us daily."

The event is open to the public and will take place continuously beginning at 9:00AM on Saturday, June 10th 2023 and will run through 4:00 PM on Sunday June 11th.

The Simeone Foundation Automotive Museum is located at 6825 Norwitch Drive, Philadelphia, PA 19153.

Admission for the entire weekend, including reentry is \$24.00 plus electronic processing fees for all adults and children aged 12 and older. Entry is free for children under 12. Discounted tickets are available for Simeone Museum members and volunteers. As this is a special event, all tickets must be purchased electronically in advance and will not be available at the door.

For more information visit 24h-simeone.com

William Murphy Simeone Foundation Automotive Museum +1 215-365-7233 william@simeonemuseum.org Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/628695221

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.